WHEREAS, on or about January  , 2020, the City of Martindale and the City of San 

Marcos entered into a Settlement Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, to ensure compliance with the Settlement Agreement, the City of Martindale 

is unanimously passing this resolution to effectuate the release of one-hundred and sixty-one point 

five nine (161.59) acres that are part of the “Ohnheiser Property.”  

II. Resolution 

NOW THERFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the one-hundred and sixty-one point five nine 

(161.59) acres identified on Exhibits "A" and “Q” attached hereto (“the Property”), which falls 

within the ETJ of the City of Martindale, is hereby released from the City of Martindale's ETJ 

under authority of Section 42.023 of the Texas Local Government Code;